Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Verizon Directories Corp.	10/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idearc Media Corp.
Street Address:	2200 W. Airfield Drive
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 619810
City:	DFW Airport
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75261-9810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10799327
Application Number:	10883556
Application Number:	10948425
Application Number:	11343112
Application Number:	11180136
Patent Number:	7050990
Application Number:	11340647
Application Number:	11800444
Application Number:	10801156
Application Number:	10800887
Application Number:	11180123
Application Number:	11890431
Application Number:	09845575
Application Number:	11478800

PATENT

500178659 **REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0030**

Application Number:	11237813
Application Number:	09457600
Patent Number:	6654754
Application Number:	09456793
Patent Number:	6981217
Patent Number:	7062707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.351.3586

Email: eden.stright@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Eden Stright

Address Line 1: 1515 Courthouse Road, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201-2909

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIS
	11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eden U.I. Stright

Total Attachments: 3

source=IdearcMediaCorp#page1.tif source=IdearcMediaCorp#page2.tif source=IdearcMediaCorp#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0031



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERIZON DIRECTORIES CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERIZON DIRECTORIES CORP." TO "IDEARC MEDIA CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2637998 8100

060954651

Darriet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5123763

DATE: 10-18-06

PATENT

REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0032

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:11 AM 10/18/2006 FILED 11:11 AM 10/18/2006 SRV 060954651 - 2637998 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF.

VERIZON DIRECTORIES CORP.

Verizon Directories Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors (the "Board") of the Corporation by unanimous written consent, filed with the minutes of the Board, duly adopted a resolution setting forth the following proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring such amendment to be advisable:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting it in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Idearc Media Corp."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have by written consent approved the adoption of the foregoing amendment in accordance with the provision of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law, and that such consent has been filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted pursuant to the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

22286570v3

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0033 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate of amendment this 18th day of October, 2006.

By:

Jame: William G. Mundy

Title: Vice President

2

22286570v3

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 11/14/2006